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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Bengali/ Hindi (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000093907 ANISH  BAG Male No  1 1 UR  4  475.00  99.00  172.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048663 PIU  SANPHUI Female No  2 2 UR  5  452.00  90.00  178.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248681 ARNAB  HALDER Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  3  448.00  99.00  167.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002421239 KRISHNA  RANJA Female No  4 4 UR  5  447.00  90.00  175.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344673 ANANYA  MAITY Female No  5 5 UR  12  442.00  81.00  181.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000954095 SHREYA  DAS Female No  6 6 UR  3  431.00  97.00  170.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071322 TAIYAB  ISLAM Male No  7  1 7 OBC-A  14  426.00  88.00  172.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001757557 SAHELI  PRADHAN Female No  8 8 UR  3  425.00  80.00  175.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335457 SUCHISMITA  MANNA Female No  9 9 UR  3  424.00  82.00  172.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002328306 TULIKA  MUKHERJEE Female No  10 10 UR  12  419.00  80.00  169.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181347 LISA  GHOSH Female No  11 11 UR  3  417.00  74.00  178.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000550945 TANIYA  HALDER Female No  12 12 UR  11  413.00  80.00  168.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Bengali/ Hindi (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000646354 TRISA  PARUI Female No  13 13 UR  10  412.00  81.00  170.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000832416 TISHTA  DALAPATI Female No  14 14 UR  3  410.00  80.00  164.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001846089 MD MANJARUL ISLAM Male No  15  2 15 OBC-A  23  408.00  73.00  151.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001905761 SWASTIKA  SANTRA Female No  16 16 UR  5  404.00  77.00  173.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804211 AYAT  KHAN Male No  17  2 17 OBC-B  18  403.00  59.00  178.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001849156 KIRAN  KULEY Male No  18 18 UR  3  400.00  76.00  170.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002094338 RAKESH  NASKAR Male No  19  1 19 SC  12  399.00  66.00  164.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001261634 SURYADEEP  MISHRA Male No  20 20 UR  5  398.00  81.00  155.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000854313 DEBOSMITA  SARKAR Female No  21 21 UR  8  398.00  78.00  162.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418247 SASWATO  MANNA Male No  22 22 UR  3  396.00  75.00  161.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000216484 TUHINA  HALDAR Female No  23 23 UR  10  392.00  66.00  190.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288670 DHRUBO  HALDER Male No  24 24 UR  6  392.00  62.00  167.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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[10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A000964003 CHAYAN  MONDAL Male No  25 25 UR  5  371.00  75.00  135.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388491 KOUSIK  BARI Male No  26  2 26 SC  14  368.00  51.00  173.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000730067 MUNMUN  BISWAS Female No  27  3 27 SC  10  366.00  60.00  149.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002729 SNEHADIP  MALLICK Male No  28 28 UR  4  360.00  63.00  168.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002248367 MONOTOSH  SARKAR Male No  29  4 29 SC  15  357.00  45.00  164.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000837645 RITESH  HALDAR Male No  30 30 UR  3  355.00  64.00  147.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414224 RAJA BABU KUMAR Male No  31 31 UR  23  352.00  49.00  149.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001451184 NILADREE  SAHA Male No  32 32 UR  16  350.00  51.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001072722 PRITAM  DAS Male No  33  5 33 SC  5  349.00  62.00  149.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731998 MD AKIB SK Male No  34 34 UR  3  348.00  60.00  139.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002374088 SAYAN  RAY Male No  35 35 UR  5  345.00  54.00  159.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335401 SOMNATH  PAUL Male No  36  3 36 OBC-B  1  344.00  64.00  114.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Bengali/ Hindi (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001885305 MD ERSAD HALDER Male No  37 37 UR  5  340.00  52.00  146.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001390504 SK  RAJIBUL Male No  38  3 38 OBC-A  8  338.00  70.00  138.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365394 SWETA  HALDAR Female No  39 39 UR  3  338.00  60.00  153.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001871974 MOLLICK JAYED PARVEJ Male No  40 40 UR  5  337.00  60.00  151.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879754 SRIJA  SARDAR Female No  41  6 41 SC  24  331.00  50.00  167.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001514402 SUMIT  DALUI Male No  42  7 42 SC  8  308.00  46.00  144.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255563 PRAVATI  PARUI Female No  43 43 UR  2  302.00  60.00  131.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002134284 SIBASIS  SAHA Male No  44  8 44 SC  1  302.00  52.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104979 RHINE  DAS Male No  45 45 UR  5  298.00  48.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001768274 SAGAR  MONDAL Male No  46  9 46 SC  12  267.00  44.00  121.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Bengali/ Hindi (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001071322 TAIYAB  ISLAM Male No  7  1 1 OBC-A  14  426.00  88.00  172.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001846089 MD MANJARUL ISLAM Male No  15  2 2 OBC-A  23  408.00  73.00  151.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001390504 SK  RAJIBUL Male No  38  3 3 OBC-A  8  338.00  70.00  138.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Bengali/ Hindi (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001248681 ARNAB  HALDER Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  3  448.00  99.00  167.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804211 AYAT  KHAN Male No  17  2 2 OBC-B  18  403.00  59.00  178.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335401 SOMNATH  PAUL Male No  36  3 3 OBC-B  1  344.00  64.00  114.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Bengali/ Hindi (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002094338 RAKESH  NASKAR Male No  19  1 1 SC  12  399.00  66.00  164.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388491 KOUSIK  BARI Male No  26  2 2 SC  14  368.00  51.00  173.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000730067 MUNMUN  BISWAS Female No  27  3 3 SC  10  366.00  60.00  149.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002248367 MONOTOSH  SARKAR Male No  29  4 4 SC  15  357.00  45.00  164.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001072722 PRITAM  DAS Male No  33  5 5 SC  5  349.00  62.00  149.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879754 SRIJA  SARDAR Female No  41  6 6 SC  24  331.00  50.00  167.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001514402 SUMIT  DALUI Male No  42  7 7 SC  8  308.00  46.00  144.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002134284 SIBASIS  SAHA Male No  44  8 8 SC  1  302.00  52.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001768274 SAGAR  MONDAL Male No  46  9 9 SC  12  267.00  44.00  121.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


